GOVERNEMNT OF TELANGANA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, A. L.GOVT AYURVEDIC COLLEGE, WARANGAL.

Office Order No. 331/Acad/ALGACW/2023.

Sub: AYUSH Medical institutions- A.L. Govt. Ayurvedic College, Warangal – Constitution of COLLEGE COUNCIL as per IMCC regulations - 2016 - Orders Issued.

Ref: This Office orderNo: 331/Acad/ALGACW/2012;Dt:

07/02/2023,11/09/2023,19/12/2023.

Under the Chairmanship of Dr. K. Ashok Kumar, professor & HOD, Deptt of KB & Principal I/c of A.L.G.A.C, Wgl. The College Council is hereby re-constituted with the following Professors & HOD's as per the IMCC regulations- 2016 after making few departmental changes.

 Dr. K. Ashok Kumar, professor & HOD, Deptt of KB & Principal I/c 	Chairman
2. Dr. A.V. Vasanthi, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of DG -	Member
3. Dr. A. Sulochana, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of PSR	Member
4. Dr. S. Durgabai, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of KC	Member
Dr. D. Gyaneshwar, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of Shalya -	Member
6. Dr. Dr. P.Ravinder Goud, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of SV-	Member
7. Dr. A.Ramesh Babu, -, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of SSS-	Member
8. Dr. Syed Sirajuddin, -, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of RS-	Member
9. Dr. A. Sujatha, Asst. Professor & HOD, Deptt. of AT & VA-	Member
10. Dr. Dr. P. Sandhya Rani, Professor & HOD, Deptt. of RVEVV-	Member
11. Dr. R. Venu Gopal, Asst-professor & I/c HOD, Deptt. of RT&BK-	Member
12. Dr. B.Kedari , Asst-professor & I/c HOD, Deptt. Of Shalakya-	Member
13. Dr. M.Prabhakar, Asst-professor & I/c HOD, Deptt. of PK-	Member
14. Dr.R.Jyothi, Asst.Professor &I/c HOD, Deptt. of KS-	Member

The Council will work under the Chairmanship of Principal of the College and shall meet at least 4 times in a year to draw up the details of Curriculum and training program, enforcement of discipline and other Academic matters.

The Council shall also organize inter Departmental meetings like grand rounds, statistical meetings and Clinical meetings including periodical research review in the Institution regularly in co-ordination with the Academic Section.

These orders will come in to force with immediate effect.

AL. Govt. Ayurvedic College WARANGAL.

Date: 28/12/2023.

To: The members concerned

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner, Dept. of AYUSH, T.S., Hyderabad for information.
- 2. Vice- Principal (Academic)
- 3. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Ayurvedic Teaching Hospital, Warangal
- 4. Establishment Section -I, A L G A C, Wgl for information.
- 5. For display on Notice Board.
- 6. For Circulation among the Faculty members for information.